








JCCR Capital Review
SPEED Deferred Maintenance and Building Renewal Projects
Northern Arizona University

Debt Issuance:
Building Renewal

Anticipated Financing Method SPEED Revenue Bonds
Project Costs $ 64,140,000
Issuance Costs 675,000
Total issuance $ 64,815,000
Estimated Interest Rate 5.00%
Payment Term (Years) 20
Asset Useful Life (Years) 20

Fund sources for debt payment
Annual Debt Service (2010-2014)

State Lottery Allocation Proceeds $2,592,600
Tuition and Other Local Funds $648,150
Total Annual debt service $3,240,750

Annual Debt Service (2015-2029)

State Lottery Allocation Proceeds $4,995.540
Tuition and Other Local Funds $1,248 885
Total Annual debt service $6,244 425

Total debt service (by fund source)

State Lottery Allocation Proceeds $88,112,154
Tuition and Other Local Funds $22,028,039
Total Debt Service $110,140.193
Expected Date of Issuance February 2009
Anticipated Bond Rating (1) A and A3
Debt Ratio:

The SPEED financed projects are exempt from the statutory debt ratio. If included, the debt ratio impact would be as follows:

Current Debt ratio (Estimated FY09) 5.16%
Incremental ratio change with SPEED debt issuance 0.83%
Total debt ratio (2) 5.99%

(1) S&P Rating Services/Moody’s Investor Services

(2) based on debt service (2010-2014)

(3) The estimated not-to-exceed cost of the financing for Deferred Maintenance and Building Renewal s $675,000 excluding
potential costs for credit enhancements which would increase the debt rating and reduce the interest rate on the debt.



Northern Arizona University - Debt Service Schedule

JCCR Capital Review October 2008

SPEED-Deferred Maintenance and Building Renewal Projects

Fiscal Outstanding
Year Payment Principal Interest Principal
64,815,000
2009 270,063 270,063 64,815,000
2010 3,240,750 3,240,750 64,815,000
2011 3,240,750 3,240,750 64,815,000
2012 3,240,750 3,240,750 64,815,000
2013 3,240,750 3,240,750 64,815,000
2014 3,240,750 3,240,750 64,815,000
2015 6,244,425 3,003,675 3,240,750 61,811,325
2016 6,244,425 3,153,859 3,090,566 58,657,465
2017 6,244,425 3,311,552 2,932,873 55,345,913
2018 6,244,425 3,477,130 2,767,296 51,868,784
2019 6,244,425 3,650,986 2,593,439 48,217,798
2020 6,244,425 3,833,535 2,410,890 44,384,262
2021 6,244,425 4,025,212 2,219,213 40,359,050
2022 6,244,425 4,226,473 2,017,952 36,132,577
2023 6,244,425 4,437,797 1,806,629 31,694,780
2024 6,244,425 4,659,686 1,584,739 27,035,094
2025 6,244,425 4,892,671 1,351,755 22,142,423
2026 6,244,425 5,137,304 1,107,121 17,005,119
2027 6,244,425 5,394,169 850,256 11,610,950
2028 6,244,425 5,663,878 580,547 5,947,072
2029 6,244,425 5,947,072 297,354 0
Total 110,140,193 64,815,000 45,325,193






